## SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

. Torence Sigo		Wesley Whitener
Chairman		Treasurer
Robert Whitener		Calvin J. Peters
Vice Chairman		Business Manager
Calvin J. Peters	RESOLUTION NO. 74-21	Dewey Sigo
Secretary		Council Member
	C. A. I. Delegate and Altern	
WHEREAS the Squaxin Island T	ribal Council is the governi	ng body of the Squaxin Island
Tribe and,		
WHEREAS the Squaxin Island T	ribe is a member of the Nati	onal Congress of American
Indians (N. C. A. F.) and will be a	ttending this organization's	meetings, including the
Annual Convention in San Diego, dur	ing Fis <b>c</b> al Year 19 <b>7</b> 5 do here	by name our Chief Delegates
and Alternates.		
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED	that the Squaxin Island Tri	bal Council names as the Tribe's
ief Delegate: Calvin J. Peters,	Tribal Business Manager and	Secretary to the Tribal Council,
and Marion Carpenter as our first A	Iternate Delegate. The enti	re Squaxin Island Tribal
Council are authorized delegates re	presenting the Tribe. The T	ribal Council are as follows:
Florence Sigo, Chairman, Robert Whi	tener, Vice-Chairman, Wesley	Whitener, Treasurer, and
Dewey Sigo, Council Member.		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that	the Squaxin Island Tribal Co	uncil submit Calvin Peters
name to serve on all Resolution Com	mittees.	The second of th
<u>C</u>	ERILELCAILON	
As Secretary of the Squaxin Island	Tribal Council, I hereby cer	tify that the above Resolution
was duly adopted at a (regular, spe	cial) meeting of the Squaxin	Island Tribal Council, held at
Kamilche Tribal Center , Washin	gton on <u>September II, 1974</u>	, at which a quorum was
present by a vote of fo	r, and $\frac{0}{}$ aga	inst.
	Florence Sigo	
	Chairman, Tribal C	ound 1
	Calvin J. Peters Secretary, Tribal	eouncil